Is Your Product Registered?
Contact your Dealer to verify.

Warranties are based on Registrations and reduced to 1 year without
Registration.




MARUYAMA

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

BLL2600

HANDHELD BLOWER

BLL2600
Handheld Blower
PART 845226-REV04/04 Maruyama. £ > t raordinagry.



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
BLL2600

MAIN BODY




MARUYAMA

COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

3

ReEr#  ParT # DESCRIPTION Q’ty. NoTES
1 627447 Bold ' 1 M5X14
2 627448 Shaft 1
3 627449 Fan Guard i
4 627450 °  Bolt 1 PC5X18
o) 627451 Casing 1
6 627452 Spring 1
7 627453 Nut 1
8 627454 Washer 2
9 627455 Fan 1

10 627456 Shaft 1
11 627411 Bolt 5
12 627457 Throttle Lever 1
13 627458 Throttle Spring 1
14 627459 Switch Complete 1
15 627460 Casing 1
16 627461 Wire Harness 1
17 627462 Snap Ring 1 E-3
18 627463 Stright Pipe 1
19 627464 Tail Pipe 1
20 627465 Throttle Lever 1
21 627466 Throtile Lever 1
- 22 627467 Cowing 1
23 627468 Washer 1
24 627469 Bolt 1 M4X30
25 627470 Caution Plate 1
26 627471 Caution Plate 1
27 627472 Instruction Book 1
28 119529 Box Spanner 1
29 118843 safety Goggles 1




4

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
‘BLL2600

ENGINE

Gasket/Diaphragm
Kit

Complete Repair
Kit




MARUYAMA |5

COMMERCIAL QUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF# PART#  DESCRIPTION _Q'ty. NoTES
1 627388 Crankshaft 1
2 627389 Piston Ass’y 1
3 627390 Piston Ring 2
4 627391 Piston Pin 1
5 627392 Piston Pin Retainer 1
6 627393 Needle Bearing 1
7 627394 Crankcase Ass'y 1
8 627395 Ball Bearing 2 #6201
9 627396 Qil Seal 2
10 327397 Dowel Pin 2
11 627398 Crankcase Ass'y 1
12 119572 Bolt 5 M5X25
13 627399 Starter Pulley Ass'y 1
14 627400 Ratchet 1
15 627401 Recoil Ass'y 1
16 627402 Starier Rope 1
17 627403 Starter Knob 1
18 627404  Decal 1
19 627405 Ignition Coil Ass'y 1
20 627406 Spring 1
21 627407 Plug Cap 1
22 627408 Bolt 3 M4X20
23 627409 Spark Plug 1 BPMR7A
24 627410 Fly Wheel 1
25 627411 Bolt 4 M5X20
26 119548 Bolt 2 M5X16
27 627412 Cylinder 1
28 627413 Muffler Gasket
29 627414 Muffler
30 627415 Spark Arrester
31 627416 Outer Bafile Plate
32 627417 Bolt 2 MX48
33 627418 _ insulatior Gasket 1
34 627419 Nut 2
35 627420 insulator 1
36 073363 Washer 2
37 627421 Gasket 1
38 627422 Carburetor Ass’y 1
39 840650 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit 1




ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
| BLL2600

ENGINE

Gasket/Diaphragm ' Complete Repair
Kit Kit




MARUYAMA

COMMERCIAL QUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

7

Ref # Part # Description Q'ty. Notes
40 840651 Complete Repair Kit 1
41 627428 Rubber 1
42 627429 Air Filter Case 1
43 627430 Bolt 2 MBX50
44 627431 Alr Filter 1
45 627432 Alr Filter Cover 1
46 627433 Fue! Tank 1
47 119180 Fuel Cap Ass’y 1
48 627434 Fuel Cap Gasket 1
49 627435 Fuel Filter 1
50 627436 Clip 1
51 627437 Hose 2
52 627438 Grommet 1
53 627439 Hose 2
54 627440 grommet 1
55 527441 Breather Ass'y 1
56 627442 Clip 1
57 627443 Grommet 1
58 627444 Pad 2
59 627445 Pad 1
60 627446 Gasket 1
61 631723 Pulley 1
62 631722 Recoil Spring 1




ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
BLL2600

OPTIONAL VAC KIT




MARUYAMA

COMMERCIAL OUTDOCR POWER EQUIPMENT

9

Rer # ParT # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NoTES
1 627473 Vacuum Kit 1
2 627474 Stright Pipe 1
3 627475 Curve Pipe 1
4 627476 Clamp 1
5 627477 Handle Grip 1
6 627478 Vacuum Bag 1
7 119572 Bolt 4 M5X25
8 627479 instruction manual 1




Maruyama U.S., Inc.
3570 Shelby Lane
Denton, TX 76207
940-383-7400 voice
940-383-7466 fax

www.maruyama-us.com



